Tract 1 — Hay Lake

PolyMet Land Exchange #4544
Final Record of Decision Appendix B - Nonfederal Land

TWP___ RANGE SECTION LEGAL GLO ACRES COMMENTS
59 16 9 SESW 40.00
SWSW 40.00
TOTAL SECTION 9 80.00
59 16 16 NENW 40.00
NWNW 40.00
SWNW 40.00
SENW 40.00
NESW 40.00
NWSW 40.00
SWSW 40.00
SESW 40.00
NESE 40.00
NWSE 40.00
SWSE 40.00
SESE 40.00
NENE 40.00
NWNE 40.00
SWNE 40.00
SENE 40.00
TOTAL SECTION 16 640.00
59 16 19 NENE 40.00
NWNE 40.00
SWNE 40.00
SENE 40.00
NESE 40.00
NWSE 40.00
SWSE 40.00
SESE 40.00
TOTAL SECTION 19 320.00
59 16 20 NENW 40.00
NWNW 40.00
SWNW 40.00
SENW 40.00
NESW 40.00
NWSW 40.00
SWSW 40.00
SESW 40.00
NESE 40.00
NWSE 40.00
SWSE 40.00
SESE 40.00
NENE 40.00
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TWp
59

59

59

59

59

59

RANGE SECTION

16 20
TOTAL SECTION 20
16 21

TOTAL SECTION 21

16 22
TOTAL SECTION 22
16 27

TOTAL SECTION 27
16 28

16 28

TOTAL SECTION 28
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LEGAL
NWNE
SWNE
SENE

NENW
NWNW
SWNW
SENW
NESW
NWSW
SWSW
SESW
NESE
NWSE
SWSE
SESE
NENE
NWNE
SWNE
SENE

SWSW

NWNW
SWNW
NWSW

NENW
NWNW
SWNW
SENW
NENE
NWNE
SWNE
SENE
NESW
SESW
SWSW
Gov. Lot 1
NESE
NWSE
SWSE
SESE

GLO ACRES TOTAL ACRES _COMMENTS

40.00
40.00
40.00

40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

2.50

14.10
27.10
24.60

40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
25.70
28.30
35.50
40.00
40.00
33.70

9.60

B-2

640.00

640.00

2.50

65.80

572.80

GLO acres lying West of SC 715
GLO acres lying West of SC 715

GLO acres lying West of SC 715
GLO acres lying West of SC 715

GLO acres lying North of the Pike River
GLO acres lying North of the Pike River

GLO acres lying N. & W. of Pike River
GLO acres lying West of the Pike River
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TWP___RANGE SECTION
59 16 29

TOTAL SECTION 29
59 16 30

TOTAL SECTION 30

59 16 31
TOTAL SECTION 31
59 16 32
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LEGAL
NENE
NWNE
NWNW
SWSW

Gov.
Gov.
Gov.
Gov.
Gov.
Gov.
Gov.
Gov.

NESE

Lot 1
Lot 2
Lot 3
Lot 4
Lot 5
Lot 6
Lot 7
Lot 8

NWSE
SWSE

SESE

NENE
NWNE
SWNE

SENE

NESE

NWSE
SWSE

SESE

NENE
NWNE
SWNE

SENE

NESW
SESW

Gov.

Lot 4

NENE
NWNE
SWNE

SENE

NENW

GLO ACRES TOTAL ACRES _COMMENTS

40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
39.20
22.10
48.15
36.50
36.25
42.05
48.50
47.00
479.75
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
320.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
42.59
442.59
37.70 GLO acres lying West of the Pike River
40.00
38.30 GLO acres lying West of the Pike River
9.70 GLO acres lying West of the Pike River
40.00
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TWP___RANGE SECTION
59 16 32

TOTAL SECTION 32
59 16 33
TOTAL SECTION 33
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LEGAL
NWNW
SWNW
SENW
NESW
NWSW
SWSW
SESW

NWSE

NWNW

TOTAL ACREAGE Tract 1
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GLO ACRES TOTAL ACRES _COMMENTS

40.00
40.00
40.00
37.80
40.00
40.00
25.20

8.10

11.30

B-4

GLO acres lying West of Pike River

GLO acres lying West of Pike River less
Private inholding
GLO acres lying West of Pike River
436.80
GLO acres lying West of Pike River
11.30

4,651.54
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Tract 2 —Lake County
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TWP___ RANGE _SECTION LEGAL
56N 9w 17 NWNW
NENW
SENW
TOTAL SECTION 17
57N 11w 5 SWSW
TOTAL SECTION 5
57N 11w 6 Govt. Lot 1
Govt. Lot 2
NESW
NWSE
TOTAL SECTION 6
TOTAL ACREAGE Tract 2
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40.00
40.00
40.00

40.00

39.68
39.77
40.00
40.00

B-5

120.00

40.00

159.45

319.45

GLO ACRES TOTAL ACRES __ COMMENTS

Lake County South

Lake County North

Lake County North
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Tract 3 -Wolf Lands 1

TWP___RANGE SECTION
57N 11w 8

TOTAL SECTION 8

TOTAL ACREAGE Tract 3-1

Tract 3 —~Wolf Lands 2

TWP___RANGE SECTION
58N 10w 15

TOTAL SECTION 15
58N 10w 22

TOTAL SECTION 22

TOTAL ACREAGE Tract 3-2
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LEGAL
NENW
SENW
SWNW

LEGAL

NENE
NWNE
SWNE
SENE
NENW
NWNW
SWNW
SENW
NESW
NWSW
SWSW
SESW
NESE
NWSE
SWSE
SESE

NENE
NWNE
NENW

GLO ACRES TOTAL ACRES

40.00
40.00
40.00

GLO ACRES TOTAL ACRES

40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

40.00
40.00
40.00

B-6

COMMENTS

LDV/Title/Appraisal:

120.00 Wolf Option 1

120.00

COMMENTS

LDV/Title/Appraisal:

640.00 Wolf Option 4

LDV/Title/Appraisal:
120.00 Wolf Option 4
760.00
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Tract 3 —-Wolf Lands 3

TWP___RANGE SECTION LEGAL GLO ACRES TOTAL ACRES __ COMMENTS

59N 9w 30 SESW 40.00
NESE 40.00
SWSE 40.00
SESE 40.00 LDV/Title/Appraisal:
TOTAL SECTION 30 160.00 Wolf Option 2
59N 9w 31 NWNE 40.00
NENW 40.00
Govt. Lot 1 39.39 LDV/Title/Appraisal:
TOTAL SECTION 31 119.39 Wolf Option 2
TOTAL ACREAGE Tract 3-3 279.39

Tract 3 ~Wolf Lands 4

TWP___RANGE SECTION LEGAL GLO ACRES TOTAL ACRES _COMMENTS

59N 9w 7 SESE 40.00
SWSE 40.00
SESW 40.00 LDV/Title/Appraisal:
TOTAL SECTION 7 120.00 Wolf Option 3
59N 9W 8 SWSW 40.00 LDV/Title/Appraisal:
TOTAL SECTION 8 40.00 Wolf Option 3
59N 9W 17 NWNW 40.00 LDV/Title/Appraisal:
TOTAL SECTION 17 40.00 Wolf Option 3
59N 9w 18 NENE 40.00
NWNE 40.00
SENE 40.00
SWNE 40.00
NENW 40.00 LDV/Title/Appraisal:
TOTAL SECTION 18 200.00 Wolf Option 3
TOTAL ACREAGE Tract 3-4 400.00
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Tract 4 —Hunting Club

TWP___RANGE SECTION LEGAL GLO ACRES TOTAL ACRES __ COMMENTS

66N  17W 17 NESW 40.00
NENW 40.00
SENW 40.00

E1/2NWNW  20.00
E1/2SWNW 20.00
TOTAL SECTION 17 160.00

TOTAL ACREAGE Tract 4 160.00
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